Eleven (11) must be expressed as “One – One”  ( 1 – 1 ) 

Seventy Six (76) must be expressed as “Seven – Six”  ( 7 – 6 ) 

Twenty five (25) must be expressed as “Two – Five”  ( 2 – 5 ) 

For a decimal point, or fraction say “point”. 

Example: 

Two Hundred and Thirty Nine and a Half  (239 ½) must be expressed as  

“Two - Three – Nine point Five ”  (2 - 3 - 9 – point - 5) 

2.2 Location Names 

Locations names must be clearly and distinctly pronounced. 

Where a location name is being communicated during the issue or read back of a